WattsWater.com
STAF, STAF-SG Series
Balancing and control valves
Technical Data Sheet
STAF, STAF-SG Series flanged variable-orifice valves are designed for flow control and monitoring in climate control (heating
and cooling) systems.
By connecting differential pressure gauges (BV-SET Series) to the piezometric connections on the valve body, these valves can
be used as a diagnostic tool for monitoring system performance (flow rate, pressure and temperature).
Balancing and control valve with flanged connections for heating and cooling
systems. Shut-off and pre-setting functions; diagnosis using computerised instrument
(BV-SET Series) on self-sealing pressure test points.
Body centre distance ISO 5752 Series 1 and EN 558-1 Series 1, flanges ISO 7005-2,
EN 1092-2.
Seat seal: disc with EPDM O-ring.
Usable with water or neutral fluids, water-glycol mixtures (0-57%).
Body, STAF: Cast iron EN-GJL-25 (GG 25).
Body, STAF-SG: Ductile iron EN-GJS-400-15.
STAF, STAF-SG
Type Part No. DN Kvs Weight (Kg)
STAF STAF65 65 85 10.0
STAF STAF80 80 123 12.4
STAF STAF100 100 185 17.9
STAF STAF125 125 294 25.5
STAF STAF150 150 400 35.0
Description
CFC-free polyurethane insulation shells for balancing valves.
Thermal conductivity λ at 50°C: 0.028 W/mK.
Fire-resistance: Class B2 - DIN 4102.
52189
Type Part No. Description
52189 52189-850 DN 50
52189 52189-865 DN 65
52189 52189-880 DN 80
52189 52189-890 DN 100
52189 52189-891 DN 125
52189 52189-892 DN 150
* DN 350-400 models available to order
STAF DN 65÷150
STAF-SG DN 20÷300
Type Part No. DN Kvs Weight (Kg)
STAF-SG STAF-SG20 20 5.7 2.3
STAF-SG STAF-SG25 25 8.7 2.9
STAF-SG STAF-SG32 32 14.2 4.3
STAF-SG STAF-SG40 40 19.2 5.2
STAF-SG STAF-SG50 50 33 6.6
STAF-SG STAF-SG65 65 85 10.0
STAF-SG STAF-SG80 80 123 12.4
STAF-SG STAF-SG100 100 185 17.9
STAF-SG STAF-SG125 125 294 25.5
STAF-SG STAF-SG150 150 400 35.0
STAF-SG STAF-SG200 200 765 76
STAF-SG STAF-SG250 250 1185 122
STAF-SG STAF-SG300 300 1450 163
*STAF-SG STAF-SG350 350 2200 287
*STAF-SG STAF-SG400 400 2780 391
2
Watts Water Technologies, Inc.
All distribution networks, even the simplest, are made up of different branches, whose flow rates need to be defined at the
design stage and must then correspond to the values calculated in the course of operation.